
DocuSign Envelope ID: FF97D0BA-FC5E-4992-AC8A-62FA2AC5E844 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ___ day of _____ _, 2021, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "County," 

and Mirage Software, Inc. dba Bourntec Solutions Inc. hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," (individually 

referred to as "Party", collectively "Parties"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on August 28, 2020, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 190-0719-G(PW) (hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide services to upgrade the existing Oracle E-Business Suite landscape for 

County; and 

WHEREAS, Section Six (6) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of 

the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for additional services as defined in Exhibit A-5 SOW ORACLE E-BUSINESS Suite Business Pain-

Points Resolution Effort and Exhibit A-6 ORACLE E-BUSINESS SUITE BUSINESS PAIN-POINTS 

RESOLUTION EFFORT- Organizational Change Management (OCM), at the same prices, terms, 

and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section Six (6) is revised to reflect an increase in the amount of one million four hundred 

and twenty-three thousand six hundred dollars and zero cents ($1,423,600.00) for a revised contract total 

not to exceed amount of three million four thousand four hundred dollars and sixty cents ($3,004,400.60). 

2. Exhibit A-5 SOW ORACLE E-BUSINESS Suite Business Pain-Points Resolution Effort and 

Exhibit A-6 ORACLE E-BUSINESS SUITE BUSINESS PAIN-POINTS RESOLUTION EFFORT­

Organizational Change Management (OCM) attached herein are incorporated into this Agreement. 

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

Rev 02-2018 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 1 of2 



APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: ________________________

Office of the County Attorney
Keiah Townsend

DocuSign Envelope ID: FF97D0BA-FC5E-4992-AC8A-62FA2AC5E844 

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this Second Amendment as of the 

day and year first written above. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its 
Board of County Commissioners 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 
KEN BURKE 

Deputy Clerk 

Rev 02-2018 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE 

CONTRACTOR: 

Q~=-~ 
Srujana Gudur 

Printed Authorized Signature 

President 

Title Authorized Signature 

AMENDMENT Page 2 of 2 

County Administrator

Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

bcc34268
Cross-Out

bcc34268
Cross-Out

bcc34268
Cross-Out

admdd02
Barry Signature



Bt)URNTEC 
SOLUTIONS 



Pinellas(~ 
(ountyf 



Pinella.sl_~ 
<oontyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinella.sl_~ 
<oontyf 



Pinellas(~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinella.sl_~ 
<oontyf 



Pinellas(~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 





Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 

admdd02
Barry Signature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
10/18/2021



Pinellas 
County 

B@JURNTEC 
SOLUTIONS 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\..~ 
(ountyf Pinellas'-.~ 

(ountyf 

casll!! for Chana~ ] I Compelline Vi.slon 11 Communication J f Mana&!!' Sarrill!!rs 11 Man•III!! Re.SI.stance 11 Show P,.01:rtl!u I [ Rei nforcement ► 

-=ii Compelling Vision Ii Communication ~ Manage Barriers 1-1 Manage Resist.ance 1-1 Show Progr-ess ~ I Reinforcement ~ • 

Consequences: 
Com placency 

C.ase for Change Communic..nion ~ I Manage Barriers 11 Man.age Resistance 1-1 S how Progr-es.s I· ( Reinforcemen t 

consequences: 
Conf u.sion/ln;iction 

Casefor Change ]i Compelllng Vis i.o,, I~ I~ Manage Barriers 1-1 Manage Resistance 1-1 ShowProgress ~ I Reinforcement ~ ., 

consequences: 
Conlus ion/MiS;:1lignm e n l 

Case for Cha nfte J~ Compe lling Vision Ii Communic.atloll H ]- ~ Manage Resistance I~ Show Progress ~ I Reinforcement ~ ► 

Consequences; 

Frustra tion/Initiat ive Slatls/lnitiative Ha lts 

Case forCh.ange ] I Comoel!ins Vision ~ i Communlc:alion ~ ~ Manage Barriers. I { ]-I Show P rogress. ~ ( R.einfor~ment 

consequences: 
lac,k of b uy~in/ Plateau o r loss or mom entum 

Case for Cha nge H Compe lling Vis io11 ll Communication H Manage Barriers H Manage Resistance IL =i i Reinforcement ~ 
Consequences: 

Cynicism/Reduction of trust 

Case for Chan8e l I Compellins Vision II Communication II Manage Barriers ii Manage Resistance 11 Show Progress I r 7 
Consequences: 
w asted l:.ffort 

Effective Change Management 

Remedle$: 
• cas.e for chaoge template 

Remedies: 

• Compelling vis ion Interview tem p late 

Remedies: 
Team corn,·nuoicaUon plan over"Vlcw & template 
Change communic.Jtion plan overvfew & template 
Change comrnu 11 ic:a lion br ief teinp late 

Remedies: 
stakeholder analysis and engagernent plan overvlcw & templat e 
Chainge Readiness assessment 
Rlsk Assessm ent Template 

Remedies: 
M anase Person:11 Transitions-(n:!s-is ta nc.e ) Seel inn 

Change Readiness assessment 
8eh avioral (;hange Plan 

Remedies: 
Success M e t rics Tcrnpfate 
reedback Strategy overview & Options 
Chang!! commun ica llon plan 

Remedies: 
Beh avioral change Plan 
M onitor Mel r iC!. for Contin uou s lrnprove,nen l 
Tean-, communicat ion plan 
Ch~nse comrnunic;;i tion pl;;i n 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Otlf,ol"II 
CommunJcat'lon 

G&ln 
Camml,ment 

Facl l1Clt.11' 
Problem Solvinc 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

8ulld 
su,-1all'\lbllity 

) Effec1hle 7 
Sponsot~lp \ 



High 

Low 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

Stakeholders Types: 

Fellow Travelers 
IHl&h Aareement/low Trull) 

• Aligned with your vision, goals and 
objectives, but trust is not mutual 

• May have a vested interest in the 
outcome 

• May want to provide some input 

Allies 
IHl1h Aareement/Hl1h Trust) 

• Shares your vision and wants it to 
succeed in a way that they can support 

• Treat as if they are part of your 
organization, as members of your team 

• Will provide critical resources, 
information, or expertise 

Neutrals 
cu- • ...--.,/tru>l) 

Cautious, non-committal, or unaware 

• People with whom building 
agreements and developing trust 
have failed 

• Has questions, reservations, or 
concerns and is actively resisting the 
change 

jlow Aar ""'nt/ low Tnnl) 

Adversaries 

• Has conflicting visions, goals or 
methods, and shares an honest, high 
trust relationship 

• May challenges your efforts, resulting 
in more effective strategies 

• May provide critical resources, 
information, or expertise 

llow "&• e""'nt/H~ h Trull ) 

Opponents 

low Trust Hi1h 

... 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 





1-1 I I I 7 I I I I I I I I I I 7 I I I I I I 7 
I 

-

--
-~ 

I I I I I _I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I -





Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



20% 
0% -----1--------------

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

100% 

Stress reduces the ability to process information by up to 80% 

People Under Stress ... 

❖ Have difficulty hearing, understanding and remembering information 

❖ Understand information at four grades below their education level 

❖ React to perceived threats rather than to reality 

❖ Want to know you care before they care what you know 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Stages of Transition 

Neutral Zone 

Finding clarity 
amid confusion 

Beginnings 
Managing the 
ambiguity of 

something new 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



ai 
> 
~ 

~ 
QI 

C: 
w 

Emotional Response Over Time 
Ad"1pttd from l(ubJtr·fton b'Y Dtr.in1t- ltfftt Ii o,n,h., Scou 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



You See: 
• Indifference 
• Disbelief 
• Going t hrough the motions 
• Avoidance/Withdrawal 

You Hear: 

• Silence 
• " It 's OK" 
• " It will never happen" 
• " It won't affect me" 
• "All we need to do is ... " 

Denial Stage 

Strategies: 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

• Provide frequent, consistent information 
about the change; explain what to expect 
and actions to adjust 

• Clarify what is changing and what is not 
• Place change in broader context 
• Address rumors and misinformation; 

confront without threatening 

Resistance {Anger/Bargain ing/Depression) Stage 

You See: 

• Anger/ Hostil ity 
• Complaining 
• Glorifying Past 
• Skepticism 
• Accidents 
• Lack of concentration 

You Hear: 
• It ' s unfair" 
• "It doesn't make sense" 
• "I'm leaving" 
• Asking for more detail 

Strategies: 
• Acknowledge and legit imize fee lings, don't 

justify the need for change now 
• Clarify case for change 
• When old issues resurface, don't choke or 

punish them 
• Give more information about the change; tell 

people where they stand 
• Establish fi rm expectations 
• Determine knowledge/ ski ll gaps to prepare 

for the change 
• Provide exposure and opportunity to 

influence participation 



You See: Strategies: 

Exploring options • 

Risk-taking • 

• Tentativeness setting, 

Impatience • 

Activity without Focus 
Reinforce desired 

You Hear: • Celebrate 

Enthusiasm • Provide 

Optimism contribution 
"I've got an idea" 

"Let's try ... " 
"What if .. . 

You See: 

Acceptance of the change 

Future orientation 

Initiative 
Self-efficacy 

Confidence 

You Hear: 

"How can I contribute?" 
"let's get on with it" 
"We can do it even better" 
"I'm prepared whatever comes up" 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

Testing Stage 

Focus on short -term goals and priorities 

Encourage personal stock-taking and goal 

and exploring options 

Encourage risk-taking 

• Encourage new skills to be acquired 

behaviors 

successes and endings 

opportunities for participation and 

• Acknowledge efforts and the struggle 

Acceptance Stage 

Strategies: 

• Provide guidance, support, and recognition 

• Provide frequent feedback on progress 

• Establish "performance levers" to sustain 
new behavior 

• Provide leadership: less information, more 
inspiration !lit 

• Be careful not to overload or burnout 

• Enroll as advocate to assist others 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



"'" QI 
.&I Very 
t: .. 
0. 

! 
GI 

£ 
Somewhat "tJ 

"S 
8 

"tJ .. 
.&I 

J Not Very 0 
:i:; 

Risk Assessment Matrix 

What are the chances the risk will occur? 

Unlikely Possible 

Mitigate Mitigate 
Crea e risk plan Create risk plan 

Mitigate Mitigate 
Cre te risk pl n Cre I risk plan 

Accept Accept 
Proceed; no formal rl k pl n n cded Proceed; no form I ri k pl n needed 

Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 

Very Likely 

Avoid 
Unaccl'ptable level of risk 

Avoid 
Unacceptabl I lof risk 

Mitigate 
Cr e risk pl n 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas~ 
(ountyf 





Choose 
Feedback 
Strategy 

Implement 
Chosen 
Strategy 

(pre-imp, imp, 
post-imp) 

Collect Data 
Synthesize 

and Ana lyze 
Data 

Share 
Information 

Pinellasl~ 
County',~ 

Create Action 
Items 



l~J 

Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



~ 0 

~ 

~ 

(=-) 
u u u 

OoO 
Cc:F> 

Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 









~ 
:c 
::, 

"' 

Pinellasl~ 
(ountyf 

Formal 

□ □ 0:, 
0 
~ 

□ □ 
Casual 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 

I I I I 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



~SIIR\ -­(_ ...... 
Tnic-l 

., 

IO>cu..,, ..... 1 
T.Mblna.t} 

flfolf(tf!'ld:3¥'1( 

""' 

-=.:a 
(lll!~htOlill~'I! -1 tctwiptl'qllll!M .... .,p,] 

~ - - -- l.Od1CNl;dtil;¥f' & ~Rcihl.U.~ 

.- WJ1Ull!I 

f.UirMl~""'1 -· j _...ffl,lfl 
Dm.....:ntCciq,k,tdr 
,&llid ~lnalfilf'tkirt 

uillllt, lii ( -· 

........ _ ..... 
........ 

-h-DNHMIM~I. -- 1tt-::.Mf't !---1 r~,o I 
I ~""" . 

Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 

............... 
llllrorpo, ,.1nu~ 

"ffliHIMdS\lftfl'tall 
fOptlttiutl 



Risk Assessment Phase Risk Control Phase 

~ ~ ~ ~ 

Risk Risk Risk Risk Mitigation 
Risk 

- - - 1-- Monitoring & 
Identification Categorization Prioritization Strategy Tracking 

J Pr-lily Sewrily Calculate Risk Exposure based on 
0.11002 Low Probability & Sever~y 
0.3 100.6 Medil.m Prioritize Risks based on Exposure 

• Business/Domain 0.710 0.9 High e Low 

• Communication lff1)8d S,,,.,,lty 
0 Low-Medium 

• Infrastructure 0 Medium 

• People 11o3 Low 0 Medium-H igh 
• Project Management 4lo 5 MedillTI High 
• Quality/Process 6to 7 High 
• Technology 

810 10 V High 

Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 

Addresses both 
strategic risk and 
project objective 
related risks 

Project Objective 
Risk addresses 
risk related to 
✓ Quality 
✓ Cost 
✓ Schedule 
✓ People 
✓ End-user 
✓ Technological 

challenges 
✓ Technological risks 
✓ Other operational risk 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 



Pinellas\_.~ 
(ountyf 

admdd02
Barry Signature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
10/18/2021




